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Becky Brown 
Family Engagement Coordinator 
WI Statewide Parent-Educator Initiative 
CESA 7 
595 Baeten Rd. 
Green Bay, WI  54304 
920-606-7792 
rbrown@cesa7.org 
 

Cullen, Catherine, Ph.D. 
Education Consultant 
WI Dept. of Public Instruction 
PO Box 7841 
Madison, WI  53707-7841 
608-266-0975 
catherine.cullen@dpi.wi.gov  
 

Dávila, Victoria Davis, J.D. 
SPDG Coordinator 
WI FACETS 
600 W. Virginia St., Ste. 501 
Milwaukee, WI  53204 
877-374-0511 
vdavis@wifacets.org 
 

Holub, Tom, Ph.D. 
Associate Professor, Education 
Edgewood College 
1000 Edgewood College Dr. 
Madison, WI  53711 
608-663-2303 
tholub@edgewood.edu 
 

Kramer, Kathrine, Ed.D. 
Assistant Professor of Education 
Carroll University 
100 N. East Ave. 
Waukesha, WI  53186 
262-650-4917 
kkramer@carrollu.edu 
 

 
Lipsey-Brown, Talonda, Ph.D. 
Assistant Professor, Education 
Edgewood College 
1000 Edgewood College Dr. 
Madison, WI  53711 
608-663-2204 (office) 
414-510-7370 (cell) 
TLipsey@edgewood.edu 
 

Maxson, Michael J. 
Principal 
West Middle School 
8401 S. 13 St. 
Oak Creek, WI  53154 
414-768-6250 
m.maxson@ocfsd.org 
 

McConnell, Dana 
Coordinator of Instructional Supports for 
Students with Disabilities 
Wisconsin RtI Center 
725 W. Park Ave. 
Chippewa Falls, WI 54729 
608-617-0867 
mcconnelld@wisconsinrticenter.org 
 

Mickelson, Ann M., Ph.D. 
Assistant Professor 
Dept. of Special and Early Childhood Education 
University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh 
800 Algoma Blvd., N/E 411 
Mail Stop 8662  
Oshkosh, WI  54901 
Office: 920-424-7226 
Cell: 262-352-4358 
mickelsa@uwosh.edu 
 
Roberts, Katie 
Education Director 
Wisconsin Technical College System 
PO Box 7874 
Madison, WI  53707-7874 
608-266-8887 
katie.roberts@wtcsystem.edu 
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Summers, Tammi, Ph.D. 
Dean of Learning Success 
Gateway Technical College 
3520 30th Ave., A232B 
Kenosha, WI  53144-1690 
262-564-2538 
summerst@gtc.edu

Wallace Tabak, Leigh Ellen, Ph.D. 
Assistant Professor 
Department of Administrative Leadership 
Enderis Hall 635 
UW-Milwaukee 
PO Box 413 
Milwaukee, WI  53201-0413   
Office: 414-229-4305 / Cell: 414-405-0447 
lwallace@uwm.edu 

 

 
 
IHE Leadership Listserv:  Members of the SPDG IHE Leadership Team have been registered to 
participate in a closed listserv. To send a message to all members of the IHE Leadership Team 
(including Debra Ahrens, SPDG Director, and Judy Sullivan, SPDG Project Assistant), address your 
email to: 

spdgihe@lists.dpi.wi.gov 

 
Note:  Hitting “Reply” to an incoming message from the listserv means you are replying to EVERYONE 
on the IHE Leadership Team. If you wish to send an email to just one team member, please be sure to 
enter that member’s individual email address. 

 
 

 
Debra Ahrens Kathrine Kramer 
SPDG Director SPDG IHE Coordinator 
WI Dept. of Public Instruction Carroll University   
608-266-7987 262-650-4917 
debra.ahrens@dpi.wi.gov kkramer@carrollu.edu 
 
Rachel Fregien Judy Sullivan 
SPDG Coordinator  SPDG Project Assistant 
WI Dept. of Public Instruction WI Dept. of Public Instruction 
608-266-7118 608-267-9175 
rachel.fregien@dpi.wi.gov  judy.sullivan@dpi.wi.gov 
   
Robin Worth  Bradley Carl 
Researcher  SPDG Evaluator 
UW-Madison/WCER UW Madison/WCER 
608-890-2034 608-263-3040 
robin.worth@wisc.edu  bradley.carl@wisc.edu 
 
  
 
 
  

 
 


